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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4826
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2009
ADVANCES TO CORPORATE SECTOR AND INDIVIDUAL FARMERS
Panda Shri Prabodh

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Nationalised Banks in the country render advances both to corporate sector and the individual farmers; and

(b) if so, the volume of funds rendered to corporate sector and individual farmers separately during the last three years by those banks, State-wise?

Answer

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (Shri Namo Narain Meena)

(a) & (b); Yes, Sir. The State-wise details of number of accounts and credit outstanding to agriculture sector and private corporate sector in respect of nationalised banks for the last three years as on 31 st March 2006, 2007 and 2008 are at Annexure.
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